

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 680 of  
2025**

=====  
MITESH ARVINDBHAI POPAT  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAUMIK DHOLARIYA(7009) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 24/06/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Yash N. Nanavaty has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 and 3 and seeks permission to file Vakalatnama. Registry to accept the Vakalatnama. Respondent has to file written objections, S.O. to 03.07.2025.

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

JCP