

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 680 of
2025**

=====

MITESH ARVINDBHAI POPAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAUMIK DHOLARIYA(7009) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 10/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate for the applicant has started arguing but it has not been completed today. Hence, it has been kept on 18.07.2025. Further, it is requested by the learned advocate for the applicant that Executing Court is not granting any time. So, if an application for adjournment has been given before the Executing Court, the order may be passed that learned Family Court may consider that application. The execution petition is posted on 19.07.2025 before the learned Family Court.

Considering the fact that the arguments of the learned advocate for the applicant is already been started. Hence, if

the application has been moved by the present present applicant before the learned Family Court, the same shall be considered by the learned Family Court keeping in view that the revision application is pending and the arguments are going on.

S.O. to 18.07.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP