

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 680 of
2025**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2025**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 680 of 2025

=====
MITESH ARVINDBHAI POPAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR. BHAUMIK DHOLARIYA(7009) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 18.12.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)